## HAJ COMMITTEE OF INDIA

(Statutory body constituted under the Act of Parliament No.35 of 2002)

Ministry of Minority Affairs, Government of India

Haj House, 7-A, M.R.A. Marg, (Palton Road), Mumbai-400 001.

Ref.No. HC-20/155/2022/1207

Date: 31st March. 2023

**HAJ-2023** 

08

## **CIRCULAR**

# Sub: Haj 1444 (H) - 2023 (C.E.) Deposit of Haj Amount by pilgrims-reg.

As per para 20 of the Guidelines for Haj 1444 (H) — 2023 (C.E.), all provisionally selected pilgrims are required to deposit initially non-refundable processing fee (Rs.300/-), Advance Haj Amount (Rs.80,000/-) and Miscellaneous Dues (Rs.1,500/-). The consolidated amount to be deposited now by the Provisionally selected pilgrim is Rs.81,800/-. The last date to deposit amount is 07.04.2023.

## 2. The Payment of Rs.81,800/- can be made either,

a. Online at i.e. www.hajcommittee.gov.in:, or

- b. In Haj Committee of India account maintained with SBI or account maintained with UBI through any branch of SBI/UBI having core Banking System by using unique Bank Reference Number in the Specified Pay-in-slip on website (copy enclosed).
- c. By cheque of any branch of SBI/UBI in the respective Bank.
- 3. Other instalments will be decided taking into consideration the finalization of Airfare amount & Saudi expenses in Saudi Arabia and same will be intimated shortly. The details of expenditure for Haj-2023 for respective Embarkation Points will also be displayed on website i.e. <a href="https://www.hajcommittee.gov.in">www.hajcommittee.gov.in</a>.
- 4. The unique **Bank Reference Number** provided to each Cover must be mentioned in the Deposit Receipt.
- 5. After depositing the Advance amount the Provisionally Selected pilgrims shall submit a copy of the pay-in-slip, along with Medical Screening and Fitness Certificate (as per format available in the website i.e. <a href="https://www.hajcommittee.gov.in">www.hajcommittee.gov.in</a>) and original International Machine readable passport to the concerned State Haj Committee on or before 10.04.2023.

It is hereby requested that the pilgrims must strictly adhere to the stipulated last date for deposit of Advance Haj Amount and submission of documents in the concerned State Haj Committee failing which their Haj seat shall be cancelled.

(Mohd. Yakoob Shekha)
Chief Executive Officer.
31 3 2-3

1. The Executive Officer, All State/U.T. Haj Committees.

2. Chairman & All Members, Haj Committee of India.

3. The Joint Secretary (Haj), Ministry of Minority Affairs, New Delhi;

4. Sbi, Mumbai Main Branch/UBI, Null Bazar Branch, Mumbai;

5. Dy. Chief Executive Officer (Op./Admn./Accts.), Hcoi;

6. Computer Section, Haj Committee of India for uploading on website of HCoi.

#### (PAY-IN-SLIP to deposit Advance / Balance Haj Amount)

CASH OR

Union Bank of India

CASH OR TRANSFER	Branch :	BANK COPY								
ONLY	HAJ COMMITTEE OF INDIA	BANK COPT								
ONLY HAJ COMMITTEE OF INDIA HAJ 1444 (H) - 2023 (CE)  COLLECTION - DETAILS										
BANK REFERENC	E NUMBER	BANK ACCOUNT	: HAJ COLL MENU							
AMOUNT OF : Adv	ance Haj Amount / Balance Haj Amount	Date of Deposit : -	-							
HAJ COVER NUME		Mobile Number								
Name of Cover Hea										
PARTICULARS OF SR. NO.	THE PAYMENT NAME OF THE PILGRIM	ADDRESS OF COVER HEAD	CASH NOTE AMOUNT IN RS.							
		7.551.2555.5512.75	x 2000 =							
			x 500 = x 200 =							
			x 100 =							
			x 50 = x 20 =							
			x 10 =							
Amount (In words)	Rupees		x 5 = _ Total Rs. =							
Transaction ID (Bank	journal No.)									
	Branch Stamp with Signature	Der	posited by							
		IAJ COMMITTEE OF INDIA ise), 7-A, M.R.A. Marg (Palton Road), Mumbai - 400 0	001							
CASH OR	Branch :	Se, 7-A, M.R.A. Marg (Palton Road), Mulfibar - 400 C								
TRANSFER	HAJ COMMITTEE OF INDIA	HAJ 1444 (H) - 2023 (CE)	HCol COPY							
ONLY	TIAS COMMITTEE OF INDIA	COLLECTION - DETAILS								
BANK REFERENC	E NUMBER	BANK ACCOUNT	: HAJ COLL MENU							
	ance Haj Amount / Balance Haj Amount	Date of Deposit : -	-							
HAJ COVER NUME		Mobile Number								
Name of Cover Hea	d:									
PARTICULARS OF SR. NO.	THE PAYMENT NAME OF THE PILGRIM	ADDRESS OF COVER HEAD	CASH NOTE AMOUNT IN DS							
SR. NO.	NAME OF THE FILGRIM	ADDRESS OF COVER HEAD	CASH NOTE AMOUNT IN RS.  x 2000 =							
			x 500 = x 200 =							
			x 200 = x 100 =							
			x 50 = x 20 =							
			x 10 =							
Amount (In words)	Rupees		x 5 = Total Rs. =							
Transaction ID (Bank										
	Burnala Chaman with Cinnahan	Day.	and the different							
	Branch Stamp with Signature	Dep	posited by							
0401100										
CASH OR TRANSFER	Branch :	Code:	PILGRIM COPY							
ONLY HAJ COMMITTEE OF INDIA HAJ 1444 (H) - 2023 (CE)										
		COLLECTION - DETAILS								
BANK REFERENC	E NUMBER	BANK ACCOUNT	: HAJ COLL MENU							
AMOUNT OF : Adv	ance Haj Amount / Balance Haj Amount	Date of Deposit : -	-							
HAJ COVER NUME	BER:	Mobile Number								
Name of Cover Hea										
PARTICULARS OF THE PAYMENT SR. NO. NAME OF THE PILGRIM ADDRESS OF COVER HEAD CASH NOTE AMOUNT IN RS.										
			x 2000 = x 500 =							
			x 200 =							
			x 100 = x 50 =							
			x 20 =							
			x 10 =							
Amount (In words) Transaction ID (Bank			x 5 = _ Total Rs. =							

Deposited by

**Branch Stamp with Signature** 

			Bait-ul-Hujjaj(Haj		MMITTEEE OF INDIA I.R.A. Marg (Palton Raod),Mumb	oai - 400001.		State Bank of India
CASH OR TRANSFER ONLY Branch: HAJ COMMITTEE OF INDIA		/IITTEE OF INDIA	Code : HAJ 1444 (H) - 2023 (CE)			BANK COPY		
		CBS -> APP	S -> EASYCOLLECT -	_	COLLECTION -> SELECT CATE	GORY -> HAJ	COLLECTIO	V
EASY COLLE	CT COLLEC	TION DETAIL	LS	BANK REFE	RENCE NUMBER  DATE OF DEPOSIT :			
AMOUNT O	F : ADVAN	CE HAJ AMO	UNT/BALANCE HAJ A	MOUNT	MOBILE NUMBER			
HAJ COVER NAME OF C			11111111	<u> </u>	<u>                                      </u>	111111	111111	<u> </u>
PARTICULA								
SR NO	NAME OF	PILGRIMS		ADDRESS C	OF COVER HEAD	CASH NOTE		AMOUNT IN RUPEES
							x 2000 x 500	
							x 200	
							x 100 x 50	
							x 20	
							x 10 x 5	
Amount (in	words)					TOTA	AL Rs.	
Transaction	ID (Bank I	ournal Numb	her)	11111		1 1		
Transaction	TID (Barney)	oarriar rearris	<i></i>		l l		<u>L</u>	
Branch Star	mp With Sig	gnature			Deposited By			
			Bait-ul-Hujjaj(Haj		MMITTEEE OF INDIA I.R.A. Marg (Palton Raod),Mumb	oai - 400001.		
		Branch :			Code :		110	1.000
CASH OR TE	RANSFER	HAI COMM	MITTEE OF INDIA		HAJ 1444 (H) - 2023 (CE)		HC	ol COPY
	ATION ->			> PAYMENT	COLLECTION -> SELECT CATE	GORY -> HAJ	COLLECTIO	N
EASY COLLE	CT COLLEC	TION DETAIL	LS	BANK REFE	RENCE NUMBER  DATE OF DEPOSIT :			
AMOUNT O	F : ADVAN	CE HAJ AMO	OUNT/BALANCE HAJ A	MOUNT	MOBILE NUMBER			
HAJ COVER				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	111111	111111	1111111111
NAME OF C								
SR NO	NAME OF	PILGRIMS		ADDRESS O	OF COVER HEAD	CASH NOTE		AMOUNT IN RUPEES
							x 2000 x 500	
							x 200	
							x 100 x 50	
							x 20	
							x 10 x 5	
Amount (in	words)					TOTA	AL Rs.	
Transaction	ID (Bank I	ournal Numb	her)	11111		1 1		
Transaction	TID (Barney)	oarriar rearris	<i></i>		l l		<u>L</u>	
Branch Star	mp With Sig	gnature			Deposited By			
			Bait-ul-Hujjaj(Haj		MMITTEEE OF INDIA I.R.A. Marg (Palton Raod),Mumb	oai - 400001.		
		Branch :			Code :		<b>B</b> 6	
CASH OR TE	RANSFER	HALCOMA	AITTEE OF INDIA		HAJ 1444 (H) - 2023 (CE)		PILG	RIM COPY
SBI NAVIG		CBS -> APP	S -> EASYCOLLECT -	_	COLLECTION -> SELECT CATE	GORY -> HAJ	COLLECTIO	N
EASY COLLE	CT COLLEC	TION DETAIL	LS	BANK REFE	RENCE NUMBER  DATE OF DEPOSIT :			
AMOUNT O	F : ADVAN	CE HAJ AMO	OUNT/BALANCE HAJ A	MOUNT	MOBILE NUMBER			
HAJ COVER					<u> </u>	111111	11111	1111111111
NAME OF C								
SR NO	NAME OF	PILGRIMS		ADDRESS (	OF COVER HEAD	CASH NOTE		AMOUNT IN RUPEES
							x 2000 x 500	
							x 200	
							x 100 x 50	
							x 20	
							x 10 x 5	
Amount (in	words)					тота	AL Rs.	
Transaction	n ID (Bank J	ournal Numb	ber)	11111		1 1		
Branch Star	mp With Sig	gnature			Deposited By			
					- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			